TIOGA COUNTY, NEW YORK

Department of Public Works

477 State Route 96 Owego, NY 13827



607 687 0302 ⊕ 607 687 4453 ♀ www.TiogaCountyNY.gov
Gary Hammond, P.E. Commissioner Justin Ruggiero Deputy Commissioner

BID TABULATION – NOTICE OF AWARD SIGN FACES AND BLANKS BID OPENING 4-3-2025

<u>PROPOSER:</u> Prices are \$ per Sq. Ft.	Lightle Enterprises
ROLL GOODS	
Item #1	.
Engineer Grade Reflective Sheeting	\$1.08
Item #2	
High Intensity Prismatic Reflective	¢4 07
Sheeting Item # 3	\$1.27
Diamond Grade Cubed Reflective	
Sheeting	\$2.53
Item #4	φ2.55
Fluorescent Diamond Grade Reflective	
Sheeting	\$2.53
Item #5	+1.00
Appication/Pre-Spacing Tape	\$0.34
Item #6	
Graphic Film - Rolls	\$1.13
SIGN FACES	
Item #7	
Diamond Grade Cubed (Affixed to Sign	
Blank) – Pre-Printed Sign Faces	\$7.92
Item #8	
Two-Sided Diamond Grade Cubed	
(Affixed to Sign Blank) – Pre-Printed	•
Sign Faces	\$7.99
Item #9	
Fluorescent Diamond Grade (Affixed to	AT 00
Sign Blank) – Pre-Printed Sign Faces	\$7.92
Item #10 Aluminum Sign Banala	£4.20
Aluminum Sign Panels	\$4.30

It is understood that the Towns and Villages of Tioga County may also participate in the awarded bid prices by dealing directly with the proposer.

* - CONTRACT AWARD Lightle Enterprises of Ohio, LLC P.O. Box 329 Frankfort, OH 45628 740-998-5363

Gary Hammond P.F. Commissioner Tioga County Public Works